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Department of Economic Affairs
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2300
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY 8th MARCH, 2021

“PROVIDENT FUNDS”


No.2300

SHRI KUNWAR DANISH ALI

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-


(a) whether it is a fact that a large amount of provident funds is pending due to lack of proper documents of subscribers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the types of documents needed for that and the steps being taken by the Government for providing their provident funds?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) So far as Public Provident Fund Scheme and General Provident Fund are concerned, no amount is pending as on date due to lack of proper documents of subscriber.


(b) & (c) Does not arise.


*****

